

CAPX2020 - Brookings Land, Line & Sub	Jan-14	Feb-14	Mar-14	Apr-14	May-14	Jun-14	Jul-14	Aug-14	Sep-14	Oct-14	Nov-14	Dec-14	Total
Rate Base													
CWIP	288,239,941	305,303,524	295,434,515	89,458,769	95,870,711	100,541,176	102,606,519	110,329,801	117,413,405	117,661,069	116,710,673	102,854,891	102,854,891
Plant In-Service	41,066,860	38,181,703	64,277,714	279,713,100	284,274,690	291,088,137	299,998,327	300,957,232	301,627,539	306,111,443	312,454,117	333,014,171	333,014,171
Less Accumulated Book Depreciation Reserve	205,492	228,280	279,224	536,032	974,377	1,421,869	1,883,402	2,354,467	2,826,913	3,304,270	3,786,122	4,287,221	4,287,221
Less Accumulated Deferred Taxes	(2,233,369)	(2,261,850)	(1,959,142)	1,609,387	7,943,218	14,401,943	21,053,733	27,825,966	34,608,186	41,451,925	48,364,097	55,546,301	55,546,301
End Of Month Rate Base	331,334,678	345,518,797	361,392,147	367,026,450	371,227,806	375,805,502	379,667,711	381,106,599	381,605,845	379,016,318	377,014,571	376,035,540	376,035,540
Return on Rate Base													
Debt Return	606,253	631,730	659,784	679,857	689,037	697,231	705,108	710,056	711,865	709,914	705,629	702,847	8,209,311
Equity Return	1,312,645	1,367,808	1,428,549	1,472,013	1,491,889	1,509,630	1,526,685	1,537,398	1,541,315	1,537,091	1,527,812	1,521,789	17,774,624
Total Return on Rate Base	1,918,898	1,999,538	2,088,333	2,151,870	2,180,926	2,206,861	2,231,794	2,247,454	2,253,180	2,247,005	2,233,441	2,224,636	25,983,935
Income Statement Items													
AFUDC Pre-Eligible	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Operating Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Property Taxes	62,326	62,326	62,326	62,326	62,326	62,326	62,326	62,326	62,326	62,326	62,326	62,326	747,912
Book Depreciation	22,770	22,798	50,944	256,808	438,345	447,491	461,533	471,065	472,446	477,356	481,853	501,099	4,104,500
Deferred Taxes	(25,655)	(28,481)	302,708	3,568,529	6,333,831	6,456,725	6,651,789	6,772,233	6,782,220	6,843,739	6,912,172	7,182,204	57,754,015
Gross Up for Income Tax	730,974	796,920	537,629	(1,996,379)	(4,142,562)	(4,226,325)	(4,372,107)	(4,460,393)	(4,466,081)	(4,516,396)	(4,574,833)	(4,788,968)	(35,478,522)
Less OATT Credit	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Income Statement Expense	790,415	853,553	953,607	1,891,284	2,691,941	2,742,217	2,803,542	2,845,231	2,850,911	2,867,025	2,881,517	2,956,661	27,127,905
Revenue Requirement													
Total	2,709,313	2,853,091	3,041,940	4,043,154	4,872,867	4,949,078	5,035,335	5,092,685	5,104,091	5,114,030	5,114,958	5,181,297	53,111,840
MISO Determined Cost Allocations	8.33%	8.33%	8.33%	8.33%	8.33%	8.33%	8.33%	8.33%	8.33%	8.33%	8.33%	8.33%	8.33%
Jurisdictional Allocator	5.22%	5.22%	5.22%	5.22%	5.22%	5.22%	5.22%	5.22%	5.22%	5.22%	5.22%	5.22%	5.22%
Are costs eligible for recovery in the Rider?	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
Rider Eligible Revenue Requirement	11,787	12,413	13,234	17,590	21,200	21,531	21,907	22,156	22,206	22,249	22,253	22,542	231,067
Rider Eligible Revenue Requirement: Annual Totals	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	231,067	231,067

